

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF COAL

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2472

TO BE ANSWERED ON 15.03.2023


Reservation in Group 'C' and 'D' Posts in CIL and NCFL


2472# Shri Ganesh Singh


Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:


a. whether the percentage of reservation has been fixed for the applicants belonging to the other

Backward classes in direct recruitment of Group 'C' and 'D' posts in Coal India Limited,

Kolkata, Northern Coal Fields Limited, Singrauli, Madhya Pradesh and Mahanadi Coal Fields

Limited, Sambalpur, Odisha; and


b. if so, the percentage of reservation fixed in the above institutions, category-wise?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS, COAL AND MINES

(SHRI PRALHAD JOSHI)


(a) & (b): The recruitment of non-executives in Group ‘C’ & ‘D’ posts is carried out by the respective subsidiaries of CIL. For Group ‘C’ & ‘D’ posts, the subsidiaries, namely, Northern

Coalfields Limited, Singrauli, Madhya Pradesh and Mahanadi Coalfields Limited, Sambalpur,

Odisha follow the Reservation policy/ quota as prescribed for the respective regions which is

given below:


Company State % of OBC

MCL ODISHA 12

NCL MADHYA PRADESH 15
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